

C.R 02 of 2026 Reg. No: 02 of 2026

Order No: 03

Dated: 13.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and S.A.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant files affidavit of evidence u/s 145 NI Act.

Ld. Advocate verbally prays for time to record S.A. due to unavailability of some relevant documents.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To: **21.02.2026** for appearance and S.A.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling